VHF TRANSPONDER
INSTALLATION GUIDE
©2015 EMS Security Group Ltd. All rights reserved.                      TSD255 Iss 2 25/06/15 AJM
 2
Table of Contents
Section                                                                                              Page No
1. INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................. 3
2. TOOLS & TEST EQUIPMENT: ........................................................................................... 4

installed at the exact location specified upon this survey. The maximum range between
transponder and any device is dependant upon the environment in which the system is
operating. The range between the transponder and the remote receiver is also
dependant on these conditions. The actual range achieved is determined by local site
conditions. For range improvements high gain aerials can be attached to transponder. As
the transponder receives information on VHF and transmits on UHF different aerials are
required dependant upon the area, which has low range. If the range between the
transponder and the devices is low the VHF high gain aerials should be used. If the
range between the transponder and the Remote receiver is low UHF high gain aerials
should be used. The table below indicates relevant aerials:-
UHF High Gain Aerials
5-5501 High gain c/w 3m of RG58 cable and fixing bracket
5-5501/10 High gain c/w 10m of RG213 cable
5-5501/20 High gain c/w 20m of RG213 cable
5-5501/30 High gain c/w 30m of RG213 cable
5-5501/BP10 High gain c/w mounting bracket, extension pole & 10m of RG213 cable
5-5501/BP20 High gain c/w mounting bracket, extension pole & 20m of RG213 cable
5-5501/BP30 High gain c/w mounting bracket, extension pole & 30m of RG213 cable
VHF High Gain Aerials
5-5500 Dipole Half Wave c/w 10m of RG58 cable and fixing bracket
5-5500/10 Dipole Half Wave c/w 10m of RG213 co-ax
5-5500/20 Dipole Half Wave c/w 20m of RG213 co-ax
5-5500/30 Dipole Half Wave c/w 30m of RG213 co-ax
5-5500/BP10 Dipole Half Wave c/w mounting bracket, extension pole & 10m of
RG213 co-ax
5-5500/BP20 Dipole Half Wave c/w mounting bracket, extension pole & 20m of
RG213 co-ax
5-5500/BP30 Dipole Half Wave c/w mounting bracket, extension pole & 30m of
RG213 co-ax
©2015 EMS Security Group Ltd. All rights reserved.                      TSD255 Iss 2 25/06/15 AJM
 5
When selecting a site for the transponder, the installing engineer should be aware that